The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.86
LGA Low Inductance Capacitors
0204/0306 Land Grid Array – Tin/Lead Termination “B”
SIZE PG12 (0204) PG22 (0306)
Length mm (in.) 0.50 (0.020) 0.76 (0.030)
Width mm (in.) 1.00 (0.039) 1.60 (0.063)
Temp. Char. X5R (D) X7S (Z) X6S (W) X7R (C) X5R (D) X7S (Z) X6S (W)
Working Voltage 6.3 4 6.3 4 6.3 4 10 6.3 4 6.3 4 6.3 4 6.3 4
(6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (Z) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4) (6) (4)
Cap (μF) 0.010 (103)
0.022 (223)
0.047 (473)
0.100 (104)
0.220 (224)
0.330 (334)
0.470 (474)
1.000 (105)
2.200 (225)
= X7R = X5R = X7S = X6S
PG 2 1041 6 Z AM B S 12
Coded
Cap
Case
Size
1 = 0204
2 = 0306
Working
Voltage
4 = 4V
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Temperature
Characteristic
C = X7R
D = X5R
Z = X7S
W = X6S
Termination
Style
A = “U” Land
Cap
Tolerance
M = ±20%
Termination
5% Min Lead
Thickness
S = 0.55mm
max
Number of
Capacitors
Packaging
Tape & Reel
2 = 7" Reel
4 = 13" Reel
Style Number of
Terminals
2
HOW TO ORDER
PART DIMENSIONS MM (INCHES)
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD DIMENSIONS MM (INCHES)
PL
G
 PW1
Series L W T BW BL
PG12 (0204) 0.5 ± 0.05
(0.020±0.002)
1.00 ± 0.10
(0.039 ± 0.004)
0.50 ± 0.05
(0.020 ± 0.002)
0.8 ± 0.10
(0.031 ± 0.004)
0.13 ± 0.08
(0.005 ± 0.003)
PG22 (0306) 0.76 ± 0.10
(0.030 ± 0.004)
1.60 ± 0.10
(0.063 ± 0.004)
0.50 ± 0.05
(0.020 ± 0.002)
1.50 ±0.10
(0.059 ± 0.004)
0.28 ± 0.08
(0.011 ± 0.003)
Series PL PW1 G
PG12 (0204) 0.50 (0.020) 1.00 (0.039) 0.20 (0.008)
PG22 (0306) 0.65 (0.026) 1.50 (0.059) 0.20 (0.008)
T
L
BL
W
BW
L
BL
Reverse
Geometry LGA
LG12, LG22
Top View
Side 1
Side 2
Reverse
Geometry LGA
PG12, PG22
051316
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Kyocera AVX:
  PG124D103MAB2S1  PG126D473MAB2S1  PG126W473MAB2S1  PG126Z104MAB2S1  PG126Z223MAB2S1
PG224D334MAB2S1  PG224W474MAB2S1  PG224Z104MAB2S1  PG224Z474MAB2S1  PG226C103MAB2S1
PG226W223MAB2S1  PG226Z104MAB2S1
	How to Order
	Part Number Explanation
	C0G (NP0) Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	U Dielectric
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	General Information
	Capacitance Range
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (Sn/Pb)
	General Information
	Capacitance Range
	RF/Microwave Automotive C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	AEC Q200 Qualified Ultra Low ESR
	Designer Kits
	X8R/X8L Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	X7R Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	X7S Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	X5R Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Y5V Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Gold Termination — AU Series
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Tin/Lead Termination "B" (LD Series)
	C0G (NP0) – General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Automotive MLCC
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	APS for COTS+ High Reliability Applications
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC with FLEXITERM®
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	FLEXISAFE MLC Chips
	General Specifications and Capacitance Range
	Capacitor Array
	Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Automotive Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Part & Pad Layout Dimensions
	Low Inductance Capacitors
	Introduction
	LICC (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)
	IDC (InterDigitated Capacitors)
	LGA Low Inductance Capacitors
	High Temperature MLCCs
	AT Series – 200ºC & 250°C Rated
	High Voltage MLC Chips
	For 600V to 5000V Applications
	Tin/Lead Termination “B” - 600V to 5000V Applications
	FLEXITERM® - 600V to 5000V Applications
	For 600V to 3000V Automotive Applications - AEC-Q200